


FILE No é =3
OFFICE OF THE C SFHE&AN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAMET-/TANIWA, Matsue, (Mrs. Norimicni)
HOME ADDRESS: _ Box 90, Chemainus, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER . ... Q8592 _  _SEX: . Female

OCCUPATION .. .. Housewife

(1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: . None

MARNIEDY .. X8

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: . - NURINICHI
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. . Same address

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: __8anae (F)  YOSHUI'ORI (M) HIROMICHI (M)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: __ Seme address

AGE OF CHILDREN:. ... 4, 2, yrs, and 7 months

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

. 2. ALCATION AND I aRIP LI e e i ...Nona
S

P

__Kone
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) ; eI | SR
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None_

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

R e R

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom)
_None

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

__$60 War Savings Certificates, in own possession =~

BANK ACCOUNTS:.
LIFE INSURANCE:

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. ...

it SATETY DEPOSIT BOX e

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONALDEBIS: . .

TR DERIS..

BEMARES .

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect.
Dated this..27th _day of _ April

(Signature)

r\ Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE......
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RE: MNr, and Mrs, Norimicni TANIWA

The following cluims bave been £1i.ed ageinst Mr. Norimichi TANIWA:
George Treen §29.80
Bapk of Homtreal 51.25

" The Grolier Society Ltd. 11.76
Fenaino Bottling ®orks 29.85
0- m 30¢' “1069

ollowing claiss were filed agairst M. D. TANIWA - presumably
against Mrs. Nstoue TANINA, wife of Norimichi TANIWA:

m' u‘ﬁ’ Bair & “0. Lta, 2165.20
MacDonald’s “onselidated bd, 11.96

After writing seversl letters to TANIWA

regardirg thess clajiap and
to the B.C.8.C. and asued them to interview

wrote
claims. He replied on Sept. 4/43 stating that TANIWA

with the sxoceptiom of the Bank of sem

thet TAKIWA would pay $2.
his wages the B,C.8.C.

$17.69 with the “ustodiam, there wolld
sum among his oreditors. !'ho Cus
in the maXlsstion of these olaims,.

payment

The sbove sumsary is ocertified to be im accordance with the informsticm om

flh.
LB L\)fl {nn e




June 27,1947

INA . No.

This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 27, 1942. She
wes evacuated on September 26, 1942. In her declarstion Mrs. TANINA reported
ownership of $60.00 in War Savings Certificates in her own possession. Thess items
were not brought under control of the Custodian.

Although Mrs. TANINA reported ownership of no chattels nor:property other than
the securities mentioned above, she requested shipment #f six boxes from the Japanese
Hall, Cpemairus, B. C., on May 16, 1942. These goods had been reported by her husband,
Morimichi TANIWA, File No. 5325. According to information received from Mr. Stubbs,
Custodian agent at Chemainus, the boxes requested were shipped.to Mrs. TANIWA on May
23,1942.

A bax identified as the property of this woman was sold at Nanaimo auction #1
for the net sum of 34 cents, which has been transferred to the account of her husband,
who had reported the family chattels.

Some goods were sold,and the proceeds credited to Mrs. Taniwa, at Vancouver

w‘ of April 26, 1946. These goods might have been removed from the four cartons
ved from Nanaimo on May 1, 1945 and stored at 604 Cordova St. However, as neither
Mrs. TARIWA nor her husband had reported ownership of any items similar to t hose sold,
we are transferring the net proceeds of this sale, in the amount of $6.08, to Ghattel

Suspense.

‘ According to the Inventory of Personal Property now in storage at 604 East
Cordova Street, there is a Koto stored for Mrs. TANINA. As neither she por her husband
reported ownership of a koto, it is possible that this belongs to some other person.

This file reveals no other property of amy kind.

This summary is certified to be in
acgordance with information om file.

Juap 27,1947




_ REe Br, and Nirs, Norimieni TANIVA

Asoording to & letter dated dug. 25442 from our sgemi, ir.

A« Btubbs, these six pieces were shipped to Nrs, 'mtm o
ey 23/42.

Howsver 4 boxes of goods comtaininy tus following wers sold
in her nime st Vancouver Auctiom £62, en April 26/4i6:

Mah Jong set ) This would seem t0 be in errow, as s ]
pieture frame extract on file atiached to inventory tm,
cutlery slaies that toe 4 Loxes contuined, c,na, 3
plans, touks, hurps, and pletures. Alsc these i
listed on this extract as belomzing to l.
TARI%A, and should nhmua-m le,

not pu hor file.
) %M‘JM

would sppear to be the same boxes as the wife

and which were shipped ascording to Hr,
s letter of Aug. .5 42,

B8 IWVENTORIED BY CUSTODIAN
e (See 1ist dated Jume 19/46
~SB.Lile of Mr, TANI¥A, 5323)

bile clairs - 6 sold

1 cupboard - 1 sold

1 range,top, Lese & parts
lm

"M%;ﬂl
nnmdou. ) quan. tays




wpwmmmw'um
1 bex Crmmpmmimmto‘lm

m.mmmuhhh.m-m;rm.

:mnmummrw thc“unocuuortbq
were not considered of sufficient value to move to
suotion,

invemtoried, but it i slssing
not found

1 pr. shoes ua.d Dn-l!/“
dishes

1 box Mﬁy sundries . .
lbdle.extensi o rods Paper cutter " Chesainus f1
1 suitocase crock » "

1 books

2 oartons glass

1 parts

1 pails

1 bex

2 bdles coribs

ﬂulhon Sghedule is certified to be in
Jwe 28/47

agcordance with the infornstiom om




AEU0 AN DUM
Jube 27th, 1947.
Miss C. Girard
m: I:.n r. ‘Matheson

m Hra. lltm TARINA, Reg. No. 08592, File No. 6578

This womsn declared owmership of no chattels. It 1s doubtful
R,Mom‘tVucmmumlo.ézhlumtooiM
this woman or her husband. Would you, therefore, transfer
M'Mu%&lmn‘

sold at Chemainus suction No. 1

proceeds from this sale to the
lq No. 08593, Pile No. 5325’

o Oredit o 5326 -
Realiseds $0,50 --Les: Expensess $0.16 — Crediteds 0.3

: Vancouver 52 - Credit to Chattel Susrense Account -

«(Nanaimo or Cheraimus ?)
Realiseds $2.70 — Bualess Expensest $7.62 - Credited: 36,08

Transferred, Jume 28, 1947.
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bdveriising
é ¥ iﬂg

_ Bet Proceefs Credited:

_ Meabgfs of Custodian Staff Present. wr. Wiis
Expracted from Auctiomesring List No. Vencouver 62
femarks.




shippod from Nenaimo, March, 1945 - TANIWA, N. #08592

1 Box Prugs
1 " Pilctures
1 Books

1 Crt. Rarps




To the Secretas of State acting
in histz;’psiiy as Custodian,
1 tnnlglﬂ‘:ﬂr

tsue ’ Police

registration No, 08592 » hereby request

you to release to me the under-noted property stored

at Japanese Cammmuni ty Hall, Chemaigus, k. G. >

end I releese you from eny claim whatsoever with

respect to such property.

Qgs!gigtion of Property:

6 pieces, numbered 1,2.3.4.5.6.

Dated this 16th dey of May 1942,

7 Loy
Approved (Japenese sign here)

TY COMMISSION

NOTE:

The Custodien is advised that the B.C. Security
Commission will pay transportetion charges up to 1,000
pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by
reilroad company on tickets), and sny cherges over this
emount will have to be for the account of the individua

: \Japageloé‘alvﬂzu::-w’“‘b&( /‘vf-u. \} lLA,\JaLLJ 441,/774
- /Z“}L 102/ e L, »«i—wlf/)/ gt e 0 g

Sk A ? il




September 1st, 1944,

Stoms valued at mm"

books $130,00, gramsphone

mene s o 4 e 1 1,22.'%,‘1.";%:'@:,';53,‘, - e

*mcﬁnlrtun.mu of a claim
\ d 'y apropos

m ‘w Co. Ltd; »

Munmmwnmm mt the
Censtable -that the Sheviff “gau-.

; the evacuation was definitel
mﬂwmmtmotnayutuluvmnm '
-MM-

As your representative 1 suppose I am liberty to say that

(over)







:é.y m. 19“0

%‘ Grolier M'Q L“o.
¢ Federsl Building
Terents, Out, ’

Dear 8irs:

rot SU76 - Woriaichi TANIFA, Reg. No, 0893

Please refer to our letter to you of the &th inst., and
to your reply of the l6th inst. relative to the sbove party,.

¥e are enclosing herewith our cheque No. 138 for $2.00,
to apply ou the above aleim, reducing it to $9.76. We are for-
warding this first installment as ovidence to you that our arrsnge-
ment with TANIWA is working,

In order Lo save sorrespondence we shell withhold pe-

aitting further paynents on socount until final payment is re-
ceived, We shall then remit the belance,

Kindly seknowledge receipt,

Yours truly,

B. R, »
Cleizms Depertaent,




ey Eth, 194i.

Er. ¥l

B.C. Security Cou:ission,
360 Homer Street,
Vanoouver, B.C,

Decr 8irs

Yo are in receipt of yours of the 5th inst, relstive
to the sbove aleimyin shie: it 18 noted that TANI A will ailow
$2.00 per zonth dedustion fro- hia seges to 84y on this seeocunt
of 11,76,

Thie ceets with our spprovel, snd we shall be gind to
receive this czount fro: tize to _ti;:u until ‘he eluir i settled,

Thanking you very rueh, ug well us your 8locsn dupere
visor, we remain,

Yours truly,

8. . Duseatrry,
Clalzs Derartsent,




April Zlst,1944,

Dear Birs

ret  Nopisiehd TANTEA, Reg. No, 06593

Please refer to your letter of the Luth Septeuber last
with enclosure relstive to the above partys One of the elainms subd-
mitted to TANI¥A by this offiee wes for $11,76 by the Grolier
Soelety Ltd,, Torento, In Beptesber lsst we received s lettar froe
thet Soeiety which we guote as follows:

*He understand that ¥r, Tanive has no soney st preseat to
setile the account of $11,76. However, as the volumes were sold
under lien contrset, is it not possible to srrange vith onr sube
scriber to return the volunes, and we then would relieve hi: of
further responsidbility?

¥e apureciste youwr sesistuneca, sn? {f the volumce csn be
recoversd, ve will give you instructions shers to ship,*

¥e wrote to TANIVA imvedistely »¢ received that letter, snd
but sithout receiving sy reply.
to him under & lien contract, and
owing $11.76 on secount of these books, he should be eome
the two things opea to hinm,

appreciste your further co-operstion so thst e
poople us to what TANTWA intends doing, 8o far we
sere »*nission of the dedt,

Thenking you ia advance, we remain,
Yours truly,

a k3 n. .
Claims Depertment,




. REOISTRATION NO. ggess

"

 The following chattels were sold by public
n oAt dmos By C on Nowe22,1943 - April 5,

Al SIas -

1?%7 g

Potal

Less Expenséa 4

(Moving:

Net Proceeds Credited:

Membeys of Custodian Staff Present. Mre Re M. Anderson
Ext acted from Auctioneering list No. Chemaimus 1

Baarks.




T Hre Ae Behlizter
Cialus Dep:rtman&,
Dept. of the Becpetery & 8t
Jspunese Eveacuntion Bectls
Royel Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, B.C,

¥
lA,

Dear 8irs

»

Biloom

We understand that Mr., Tan
to settle tie scemmnt of
voiumes ware sold ¥ Jepr 1
pozgibie to arranze wit:.
Valumes we ther wou

= wno
resgansihiiity?

gy
ikl -

We tpureclate your assistince,
can ‘be recovered, we willi zive
to ship.

e
LA

% ol
b 1oy e
£ SUer.

Torn: toe

#109008
Your fille - 535 &
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1943
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Pelly 032 5 Bons,

83?‘9
nﬁ’"ﬁu ﬁﬁ ¥ ﬁ“# i »
> i,}.c.

r&ﬁa 7«"

Decr Siras

G A
“-;,,- e, t

B9 gttty
prosent tir

e hite v Povvic

snd in view of the medor
&goinst hin the prospecte

TINITAYS td ress i

»
"

Heglastrition No,

Siocnn Ixtension,

Uniless mtmot&«’ by w
s -F} =

taike no further sction » ¢+ 58

Yours

cLlp 3..3-.




5325
&578

Seitonber 1ith, 1%9.3.

&.;. Goo. me,

el We Iro iw‘f”
VulWﬂ?, 5.0,

He submitted the above cliuiy to Tililik for
poymens, tud af'ter severcl offoris o sur port he m-
piled adeltting the clein, s stute ‘p ..:t,.’*dVﬁ:?, thot Le
is unable to puy sume &t prase it

In view of severa. cilaims on £1.¢ sgainst ?
with the Custodisn, prospocts for uytent are not bed

Bhould you wish o write %o Ldm kis pragent
address 1831

Loriniend TiUIi
xwi&wttamx’ ;;,, (8593,
{.oct'! £ uﬁlﬁ.& ’a.’ IJ‘L.
In cese you ond he arrenge » settlement
zdvise this office,

Ve siail toke no further zction remiiing
aevalo raents,

&*. :Mﬁi....;.,i 7% 2 2‘,
Cieims Doyt rinent.




; . L ) i
Benaleo Boteifng Vorks, . ¢
Benatso, B.C. B

Dear Eirss

Vo submitied
payment some time ago, nu
PErt received his POSLY, B

FTuere 18 notiung owir £ %0 that company,»

In view of Wbt Le BEYS we sugjest Shet Yo
write to ni- direct, His sddress s

Borblsfehd TinIua b
Reglatrotion lia, UE593,
8loonn Extension, 1,.C,

Bhould you and he come to any definite ssrege
went. plotse advise this office,

we shail tale no further sotion pendine future
developments,

Yours truly ’

e Keilisser,
C.oims Depurs: ont,




Ceptenber 14th, 19i3.

The Grolier Saciet:y Linited,
1108 Fadercl Buiiding,
Toronts, Oant.

Dear Sirss : : |
o8 &l&‘?@ - E»i. &w@Iw&.

Ve submitted the aslove clalu to TANITE for
paynent somo time ago, il a2lter seovernl sé*’furtm TANIVE
repilied admitting Ww cinin, He stotes, ho ynever, that
he 1o unuble o poy ot the present tine,

o bave n> funds of
apects 4o ol seen bright for t

: view of
several other claims lodged ?:éf*-ii':..-’ ndm with the Custodien,

fis prosent adiress iss

m}.ir il the Lroe

Rorimleni TiNIwl, |
Aeglistrution Ro. 0€593,
Slocon Extension, i.C.

Biiouid you write to i 8@
ment nlecse advise s office.

de sheil keep the clal~ on file, tut shall
takke no further sction per: iing future develanuents,




‘.

Haozsrs, Lwedgm..,‘.‘ Cononill
“{3' iw“’i & B ur‘)ﬁig'
ziiu m"!!’.hx, L}.

Dear Birs:

do subnitied the above eiazly %o “re. ond Mre,

Borinici:i LARIUA for peyuent some tive £80,
eovied 1o reply untdl we sppiled b5 s Sur

Slocen City for uis =P iion,

o if

% how have T4 SIUAY
claim, but adating a 1 z-
sent tim In view of £
now, but s.sa.,., of course kK

future develoments,

b
wes

Should you wish
sddress 133

Heglstrution L0a J—‘;’pr
Sloorn Exten si'm, Heb,

If you should write
arrange o setijement plense advise

Yours gm

licter,
Dﬂi TiR o P ,(BIit.

Mt re-

; the
the

@

9 L0
to do

e i v ]

ding
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6

3&5
578

September 1L.ith,

e Manooer
Emﬁafvw&mm%
ixx5 Douglag Btrect,
Vietorie, B.C.

Deayr Eirs

&t
paynent some time ego, snd after seversl efforts v P
pert hisve recelived iiis repiy Lzt he las "o
record® snd "ould 1ike to have some furtier perticuiars
regarding 1t."

de sulmidtted tie alove elisim to TLITIA for

-

In emmection wit:

U483 party, we Live notiing
o add %o shat wor 9aid & our letier &

& 1 of the 6th
Detsaveyr Last,

SAOTHAYs adiress 131

horieleind Tanlul,
Heglstration o, 08593,
Glocan Extension, 1.C.,

and we ggest that

i Wl A N R R " ¢ 5 ‘it t:’ . 1." ,if“Ct, % 1t 3‘40&‘-
details 28 vou mev thdn g

z L
w v' N > I’r .CG * ‘ } l}“'.. 4

Ve shell trike no Mirther » ctl

m, pending
sdvice from you,

Yours

» B &y 4
.
Ha wCrli

. o8 s Ly g
Cizims L84 43}




Toe Conadion Credit Wen's Trust
Assoelstlon Liadted,

Sl Voot Unstings 5t.,
Vaseouver, B.Ce

Deur Sm:

Referring to our Letier to vou of £t @ and ¢
July last relative to tie alove cis iy we wish now to
sdvise you that we hove Leord the ugh the Bupervissr ot
Slocan City, to wha: we atpiled for co-scapation 1o
obtaining mn snswer from DUITHA., TINICR %l %s the elninm
and stutos Yt his Progspeets of poyuent 18 present are
nil,

_ V@ have given you h
wife and ghall, therefors, b

'
Wyl

do shell of oo
any future dovelamments.




6578
5325

Ju}.y ;Ild’ &9[&3 »

The Canadian Credit lient's Trust
Association Limited,

602 West Hastings St,,
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs:

¥

bt Al HeCy = 2465,20

ret Macikay Smith, Blair & Co, Limited Ve
1 s 4 i

Replying to your letter of the <781 ult., re the
above, we did rnot re .1 to your ; us letter because we
ére still awalting a reply S. TANIVA,

No reply has yet been received and we are writing
to her again, also to her husband, Incidentally we have no-
one with the initials "M,D.", The correct name is Matsue
(Mrs. NHorimichi) TANIWA, Reg., No. 08592, File Ko, 6578 and
her husband is Norimichi TANIWA, Reg. No. 08593, File No, 5325,

From our records it is not clear wiio was running the

store, so we are lodging the claim against both the husbdend and
wife. Neither the husband or wife have any funds with the Cuse
todian so we =re not able to do anything at this tire to assist
You in collecting this secount.

We are writing to them again and if we get a rep.y
you will be notified of their action, Doubtiess you would wish

to communicate with them direct. Their address is Slocan Exe
m'im, BCCQ

t

Yours truly,

A. HecAiister,
Ciains Department.




3325
657¢€

¥r. and Mrs, Norimichi TARIVA,
Reg, Nos, 08593 & 0859,
S8locan Extension, B,.C,

Dezr 81ir snd Modang

¥e have receive i no
7y 3943 drawing vou
¥ Smith, slsir &

Vie are now writing asain giving
@ elalus which heve been Oiged
¥ou up to this dates

H!’.OK&‘,‘ Sﬂitﬁ&, ﬂi{:ir < C‘). Ltd, *Rssanes ::.‘5.‘.0
Bim of ﬁ@“%r%l SORsNssvseversensnsnens r‘;':‘.hs
ﬂ&cdbnmi:iﬂ Cm.ﬁo.iA vad Ltd, Sevsscaney 1‘.096
the Gr‘i)liar SGCiﬁt:‘{ wbd,e TeEssesesvsaas 1176
Kanaimo Bottiing Works SAsenssdscnncans <7485
GGOI'KQ Ireen A T T T I TI T <7480,

we request yvou to give tie nutter of a repiy to
tds lettor your irmmediste Gttention, and in the reviv we
7ould iike you to state whol.or Ciede cualny re correct
or otherwise, If ey are correct we would aipreclote ree
ceiving your cheque in Settilecent, The cheue shuld be

made payable to the Custodisn of Enemy Property,

Yours truly,




¥r. 2lfred ¥, Stubds,
Chemainus, 2, C,

Daar Sirte

Res TAXIWE, lNorimichi

With further refarones *a your re-orts of.
August 25th on the ahove Japsnese ard his w4fe srd our
letter of Aupust 28th, we rots fro~ the 14st attached
to Yr, Taniwa's "JP® form *hret he had conizideratle
cuantity of effeets stored 2t his house m the corner
of Oak and Croft Streets, Chemati vz, We ses fro~ the
final sentenca of your ronort orn the hushand that his
effects are of no great value but would rerusent you +o

make ar inventory of thess unless they =zrree exactly
#ith tke list g'ven by him,

Te are well aware of the 44ffi1.ulties of
taking such inventories and should not pasuast you to
oren up hoxee, In the svent theit » rhysiecal checlk mhows
this men's effects to bhe very differont fram thiose dee
clared, we would recuest you to serd ue an 4n

vantory for
rafarerca to the Jonanese aTners

Would you plense maks this s standard ~rage
tice ir all your rerorts and advise further whather the
articles found could e ssfaly laft wrars thev sre or
whather, for protection purnos~z, they should Ho ree
moved to the Comrmunity Hall.

he six boxes declarsd hy tha hushand 28 have i
ing hee laft g+ the Community Hall, have heer shinped ‘
28 per releass of May lAth znd may, therefor=s, be {rrored,

Yours truly,

¥
f},o

Protaction




ICE OF THe (1o nnnsy
JAPANESE SEcT 4 ‘

EGEIVE

AUG27 1942

¥
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